04-10-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and tradellarise, trease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wu-Chi HO 3-27-00 Ling-Chia WENG Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute Henry JAN Internal Address: B100, CAST/ITRI Bldg. 52, 195-12 Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, Taiwan 310, R.O.C. ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Same As Above ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: _____ State: ____ □ Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 08/19/1999 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🏿 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David & Raymond Patent Firm 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128 Monterey Park, CA 91754, U.S.A. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Same As Above 8. Deposit account number: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: __ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04/10/2000 DNGUYEN 00000201 09535726 FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Raymond Y. Chan Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

PATENT REEL: 010660 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

**	In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.0		
Invantaria)	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herek		
Inventor(s)	(1) <u>Wu-Chi Ho</u> (5) (2) <u>Ling-Chia Weng</u> (6)		
iun name(s)	(3) <u>Henry Jan</u> (7)		
	(4)(8)		
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to		
Assignee	Industrial Technology Research Institute		
Name &	B100, CAST/ITRI Bldg.52, 195-12 Sec.4, Chung	Hsing Rd., Chutung,	
Address	Hsinchu, Taiwan 310, R.O.C.		
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right,	title, and interest in and to any and	
Country	all improvements which are disclosed in the application	n for Patents entitled	
Title of Invention	Gas Turbine Combustor Burning Lbtu Fuel Gas		
	which application was		
	(a) executed by the undersigned on the		
	(b) filed on theday of19 Ser		
	(c) Patent Noissued on _		
	including any and all Letters Patents which may extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, rene	•	
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all renewal, and reissue patent applications; exegenerally do everything possible which said As aiding in securing and maintaining proper	divisional, continuing, substitute ecute all rightful other papers; an signee shall consider desirable for patent protection.	, id
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signat Inventor(s)	ures. Date Signed	
	niveritor(s)		
	1) Wa-Chi Ho	1499, 8, 17	_
	Name: Wu-Chi Ho 2) Ling - Chia Weng	1998. 8.19	_
	Name: Ling-Chia Weng Jany an	1999, 2.19	_
	Name: Henry Jan () V	, ,	
	Name:		-
a.1007	5)		_
	Name:		
	6)		
	Name:		
	7)		-
	Name:		
	8)		

CF WDVASS.doc

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010660 FRAME: 0900